No. A 15018/1/2021-Ad.1-1

R T / Government of India
T8 HATed / Ministry of Home Affairs

ey oo gferd SR

Directorate of Coordination Police Wireless

SiHd Helld

Block No. 9, CGO Complex,
Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003.
Dated 1% November, 2021.

FEATHT A/ OFFICE ORDER

The following officers of this Directorate are nominated for attend the 3™ Annual
Defence Conclave—2021, which is to be held on 2™ and 3™ of December, 2021 at Vivanta Dwarka,

New Delhi:
S1. No. | Delegates Name Job Title Mobile Official Email
Date : (02-December-2021 (Thursday)
1 S/ShR.K. Verma . Director (Training) 8800673936 [kverma@depw.gov.in
2 Naresh Kumar Jt. Director (Cy & TE) 17838524426 Inkmal@adepw.gov.in
3 V.S. Panwar Dy. Director (Stores / L&B) 0013287227 [|vspanwariidepw.gov.in
4 H.S. Srihari Dy. Director (Polnet Hub) 0013698976 Isrihari@depw.gov.in
5 Vinay Barthwal Asstt, Director (Admn.) 8527569762 [Vbarthwal.44@depw.gov.in
6 Vivek Gupta Ut. Asstt. Director (Training & RM) 8960268550 |vivekgupta@depw.gov.in
7 Ankit Adjariya Jt. Asstt. Director (Coord) 7678400942 nkitadjariya@@depw.gov.in
8 Piyush Goyal, Jt. Asstt. Director (Workshop) 0024337708 piyushgoyal@depw.gov.in
Date : 03-December-2021 (Friday)
9 Dr. Suresh Vinayak Jt. Director (Comn.) 0010320844 Isvinavak@@depw.gov.in
10 | Ghanshyam Jt. Director (Admn.) 0810334327 |ghanshyam@dcpw.gov.in
11 | Vidyadhar Dy. Director (Cy.) 0071321978 |vidvadhar@depw.gov.in
12 | Hemant Kumar Dy. Director (Admn. & MM) 7838643007 hemantkumariidepw.gov.in
13 |R.K. Singh Dy. Director (Coord.) 0010316041 Iksinghf@depw.gov.in
14 | Shashikant Singh  |Asstt. Director (MM) 8802777508 kksingh.depwinic.in
15 |K. Saha Asstt. Director (IT / L&B) 0830478829 ksaha.depwinic.in
2. This issues with the approval of Director.
Qe X ;(_, pet \
(Vinay Barthwal)
Assistant Director (Admn)
Copy to:-
1. PPS to Director
2. AllJDs/ DDs
3. All concerned officers

A AD (IT): for uploading on the website of DCPW

5. JAD(CDN): w.r.t. R/Note No. H.19011/1/MEETINGS/2019-CDN-II dated 11.11.2021

6. Fi

le




